Gold Bond®
eXP® Shaftliner Technical Information
800.NATIONAL • 800.628.4662
09 29 00 / NGC
Job Name________________________________________________________________________________
Contractor_ _____________________________________________________  Date ____________________
Submittal Approvals: (Stamps or Signatures)
DESCRIPTION

Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type	 Type X
UL Type Designation	 FSW-7
Combustibility2	 Non-combustible
Surface Burning Characteristics3	 Class A
Flame Spread3	 0
Smoke Development3	 0
Applicable Standards and References
ASTM C473 Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum Panel Products
ASTM C518 Standard Test Method for Steady-State Thermal Transmission Properties by Means of the Heat Flow Meter Apparatus
ASTM C840 Standard Specification for Application and Finishing of Gypsum Board
ASTM C1658 Standard Specification for Glass Mat Gypsum Panels
ASTM D3273 Standard Test Method for Resistance to Growth of Mold on the Surface of Interior Coatings in an Environmental Chamber
ASTM E84 Standard Test Method for Surface Burning Characteristics of Building Materials
ASTM E96 Standard Test Methods for Water Vapor Transmission of Materials
ASTM E119 Standard Test Methods for Fire Tests of Building Construction and Materials
ASTM E136 Standard Test Method for Behavior of Materials in a Vertical Tube Furnace at 750˚C
Gypsum Association, GA-216, Application and Finishing of Gypsum Panel Products
Gypsum Association, GA-238, Guidelines for Prevention of Mold Growth on Gypsum Board
Gold Bond Building Products, LLC Manufacturer Standards, NGC Construction Guide
1.	 ASTM C1658, tested in accordance with ASTM C473.
2.	 Tested in accordance with ASTM E136.
3.	 Tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
4.	 Please contact your local sales representative for all non-standard lengths and widths. Minimum order requirements may apply.
5.	 Tested in accordance with ASTM C518.
6.	 Tested in accordance with ASTM D3273 and rated in accordance with ASTM D3274.
2
Gold Bond® eXP® Shaftliner
111085  rev. 10 25
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Architectural Specifications
Gold Bond Building Products CSI MasterFormat® 3-part guide
specifications are downloadable as editable Microsoft® Word
documents at: goldbondbuilding.com.
Latest Technical Information and Update
Visit goldbondbuilding.com or call National Gypsum Company
Construction Services: 1-800-NATIONAL (628-4662).
National Gypsum Company is the exclusive service provider for
products manufactured by Gold Bond Building Products, LLC.
The eXP family of products is manufactured by
Gold Bond Building Products, LLC.
3
Gold Bond Building Products, LLC
2001 Rexford Road
Charlotte, NC 28211
704.365.7300